PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Schommertz GmbH Import & Export	08/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anna-Maria Schommertz	
Street Address:	Boningstrasse 82	
City:	D-41239 Monchengladbach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11806677	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038164000 Email: ejs@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon & Vanderhye PC

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Rd., 11th Floor Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 265-210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert W. Faris

Total Attachments: 1 source=265-210#page1.tif

CH \$40.

PATENT REEL: 021482 FRAME: 0771

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Schommertz GmbH Import & Export (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and doing business at Kuhlenweg 6, D-41236 Mönchengladbach, Germany, has by virtual of an assignment dated June 13, 2007 recorded at Reel 019492 Frame 0697 been assigned all right, title and interest in Patent Application No. 11/806,677 filed on June 1, 2007;

AND WHEREAS, Mrs. Anna-Maria Schommertz (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an individual residing at Böningstrasse 82, D-41239 Mönchengladbach, Germany, is desirous of acquiring all interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said United States patent application No. 11/806,677, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I am authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Executed this 27 day of Hugust, 2008.

Schommertz GmbH Import & Export

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 09/04/2008

Bernd Schommertz Managing Director

1374088